### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Katharina Witowski	03/15/2011
Nielen Stander	03/15/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Livermore Software Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	7374 Las Positas Road	
City:	Livermore	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94551	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13048322

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)521-0550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4083138748

Email: rc\_patent@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Roger H Chu
Address Line 1: 19499 Eric Drive

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LSTC-057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H Chu

Total Attachments: 4

source=SignedAssignment\_LSTC057#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment\_LSTC057#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment\_LSTC057#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025965 FRAME: 0913 OF \$40.00 13048322

source=SignedAssignment\_LSTC057#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025965 FRAME: 0914

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Katharina Witowski of Rutesheim</u>, <u>Germany and Nielen Stander</u>, of <u>Pleasanton</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>USA</u>, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the specification of the non-provisional patent application in the United States, which was filed on <u>March 15</u>, 2011, and assigned Serial Number: <u>13/048,322</u>, that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated and is entitled:

### "Curve Matching for Parameter Identification"

and we, the undersigned, hereby:

- 1) sell, assign and transfer to **Livermore Software Technology Corporation**, a corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 7374 Las Positas Road, Livermore, CA, 94551, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in and to said United States applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;
- 2) authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive a patent or patents of foreign countries for said improvements, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from the undersigned;
- 3) agree to execute all lawful papers and documents, and perform all lawful acts useful in connection with said United Sates and foreign applications, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said improvements in all countries;
- 4) authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any patents granted for said improvements to the ASSIGNEE for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns;
- 5) warrant and represent that any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, contract, or other agreements that conflicts with this assignment has not been entered, and will not be entered by the undersigned; and

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No.: LSTC-057

6) authorize and request my representative, Roger H. Chu, USPTO Reg. # 52745, to insert above the U.S. patent application serial number and the filing date in order to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any Patent Offices foreign to the United States.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

First Assignor Signature: <u>MOMONIA LINCUSE</u> Date: <u>AS. 3. 2011</u> Name: Katharina Witowski  Residence City: Rutesheim, Gormany  Mailing Address: 7374 Las Positas Road, Livermore, California 94551  Cutzenship: Germany
Witness 1 Signature: LUMA KAQUS
PRINTED NAME of Witness 1 <u>ULRIKE_KRAUS</u>
Winness 2 Signature <u>UC1 Qua</u> JULY PRINTED NAME of Winness 2 MICIATI LAUG
Second Assignor Signature: Date:  Name: Niclim Signature  Residence City: Pleasanton, CA  Mailing Address: 7374 Las Positas Road, Livermore, California 94551  Citizenship: USA
State of Cabifornia ) 3 %. County ofSiameda3
On this
WITNESS my hand and official scal.
Notary Signification (SEAL)
······································

PATENT REEL: 025965 FRAME: 0916

Amorney Backet No.: LETC-057.

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Katharina Witowski of Rutesheim</u>, <u>Germany and Nielen Stander</u>, of <u>Pleasanton</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>USA</u>, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the specification of the non-provisional patent application in the United States, which was filed on <u>March 15</u>, 2011, and assigned Serial Number: <u>13/048,322</u>, that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated and is entitled:

## "Curve Matching for Parameter Identification"

and we, the undersigned, hereby:

- 1) sell, assign and transfer to **Livermore Software Technology Corporation**, a corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 7374 Las Positas Road, Livermore, CA, 94551, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in and to said United States applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;
- 2) authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive a patent or patents of foreign countries for said improvements, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from the undersigned;
- 3) agree to execute all lawful papers and documents, and perform all lawful acts useful in connection with said United Sates and foreign applications, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said improvements in all countries;
- 4) authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any patents granted for said improvements to the ASSIGNEE for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns;
- 5) warrant and represent that any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, contract, or other agreements that conflicts with this assignment has not been entered, and will not be entered by the undersigned; and

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No.: LSTC-057

6) authorize and request my representative, Roger H. Chu, USPTO Reg. # 52745, to insert above the U.S. patent application serial number and the filing date in order to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any Patent Offices foreign to the United States.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

<b>-</b>	
First Assignor Signature:  Name: Katharina Witowski Residence City: Rutesheim, Germany Mailing Address: 7374 Las Positas Road, Liver Citizenship: Germany	Date:ermore, California 94551
Witness 1 Signature:	
PRINTED NAME of Witness 1	
Witness 2 Signature:	-
PRINTED NAME of Witness 2	
Second Assignor Signature:  Name: Nielen Stander Residence City: Pleasanton, CA Mailing Address: 7374 Las Positas Road, Liver Citizenship: USA	Date: March 15, Zo1
State of California ) ) ss. County of Alameda )	
On thisi5thday ofMarch_ in the year 2011, before me, the personally appeared Nielen Stander, who proved to me on the basis of sat name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the en executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of C true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal,	atisfactory evidence to be the person whose at he executed the same in his authorized entity upon behalf of which the person acted.
Notary Signature Sundh Chrosh (SEAL)	MOTARY PUBLIC-CAUFORNIA CO. Alameda County Control Expires Oct 27, 2011

-2-

Attorney Docket No.: LSTC-057